RI Form PTO 1595



IEET

1 31-92 Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10 · 23 · 80 Charles DiPietro	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: M&R Printing Equipment, Inc.  Street Address: 1 North 372 Main Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	City: Glen Ellyn State: IL Zip: 60139
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
■ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: May 8, 1997	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Patent No. 5,339,739 issued August 23, 1994
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: 311 S. Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor	■ Enclosed
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6622	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
11/02/2000 AAHMED1 00000143 5339739	Deposit account number: 23-0280  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<b>1</b>	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.  (C)	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Roger H. Stein, Reg. No. 31,882  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Signature	10/19/00 Date
W&W File No.: 1199 P 154 (/108774.1)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## Schedule F

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, CHARLES DI PIETRO ("PIETRO"), an individual residing at 503 South Van Buren in the City of St. Batavia, the State of Illinois, is the owner of the following United States patent:

Title: EMULSION COATING APPARATUS

Patent No.: 5,339,739

Issued: August 23, 1994

WHEREAS, M & R PRINTING EQUIPMENT, INC. ("M & R"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1 North 372 Main Street, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60139, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; including the right to recover all relief for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PIETRO does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said M & R the entire right, title and interest in the above-listed United States patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said M & R for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0819 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PIETRO has caused these presents to be signed, as of this \_\_\_\_\_\_ & day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ MAY 1997 .

Charles Di Fietro

STATE OF Il(") SS.

COUNTY OF Organ SS.

Subscribed and sworm to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ (997)

Notary Public

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION DEPICES:05/01/95

**RECORDED: 10/23/2000** 

(19421)

2

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0820